## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, Candidate for Supervisor of Elections, Pinellas County, Elector, Citizen, and Taxpayer,

Plaintiff,

v. Case No.: 24-003995-CI UCN: 522024CA003995XXCICI

JULIE MARCUS, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, et al.,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF EMAIL ADDRESS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.516

The undersigned attorney, JARED D. KAHN, hereby files this Notice of Appearance as counsel of record for Defendant, Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections, in the above-styled cause of action and requests that all future pleadings, correspondence and any and all communication be directed to the undersigned.

Furthermore, pursuant to Florida Rule of Judicial Administration 2.516, the undersigned attorney hereby designates the following primary and secondary email addresses for service:

Primary Email Address: <u>jkahn@pinellas.gov</u>

Secondary Email Address: eservice@pinellas.gov

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing document was filed with the Clerk of the Circuit Court by using the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal and simultaneously served through email to CHRISTOPHER GLEASON, PRO SE, Plaintiff at gleasonforpinellas@gmail.com, cpgleason72@gmail.com and immutabletruth@protonmail.com on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of September 2024.

## /s/ Jared D. Kahn

JARED D. KAHN Florida Bar Number 105276 Senior Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, Sixth Floor Clearwater, FL 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3354 / Fax: (727) 464-4147 Primary e-mail address: jkahn@pinellas.gov Secondary e-mail address: eservice@pinellas.gov Attorney for Julie Marcus, in her official capacity as

Pinellas County Supervisor of Elections

PCAO 489341